Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	03-30-2	010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			ET
To the Director of the U.S. Paten	1035931	43	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Global Bionic Optics Pty. Ltd.		Name: FM-ASS	ddress of receiving party(ies) ETS Pty. Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance/Executio Execution Date(s) <u>MARCH 25, 2010</u>	on Date(s):		LEVEL 12, 680 GEORGE STREET
	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>SYDNEY</u>	
Joint Research Agreement		State: <u>NEW SOU</u> Country: AUSTR	
Executive Order 9424, Confirma Other	atory License		s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
 4. Application or patent number(s A. Patent Application No.(s) 1. 11/993,504 2. 12/063,523 3. 12/063 4. 12/387,001 			MAR 2 9 2010
5. Name and address to whom co concerning document should be	-	6. Total numbe involved: FIVE	er of applications and patents
		· ·	′ CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>160</u>
Internal Address: <u>OPTICUS IP LAW PLLC</u>			l to be charged by credit card I to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7791 ALISTER MACKENZIE DRIVE		Enclosed	ired (government interest not affecting title
City: SARASOTA		8. Payment In	formation
	:34240	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers <u>3874</u> Expiration Date <u>11/12</u>
Phone Number: <u>941-378-2744</u> Fax Number: <u>321-256-5100</u>		b. Deposit A Authorize	Account Number 03/30/2010 LNUELL ER 90000024 11993504 ediU qessNa me
Email Address: JG@OPTICUS-IP.COM 9. Signature:			
9. Signature: 100007	Signature		<u>March 26, 2010</u> Date
JOSEPH E.	•		otal number of pages including cover 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST

This is an assignment of all rights, title and interest in the following U.S. Patent Applications:

1. S/N 11/993,504 entitled "Lens"

.

.

.

- 2. S/N 12/063,523 entitled "Optical lens system"
- 3. S/N 12/063,530 entitled "Optical lens system"
- 4. S/N <u>12/387,001</u> entitled "Afocal Galilean attachment lens with high pupil magnification"

ASSIGNOR:

NAME	ADDRESS
Global Bionic Optics Pty. Ltd.	PO Box A1009 Sydney South NSW 1235 AUSTRALIA

ASSIGNEE

NAME	ADDRESS
FM-Assets Pty. Ltd.	Level 12, 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 AUSTRALIA

PATENT REEL: 024156 FRAME: 0507 WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of the above-identified patent applications ("Applications") per previously executed and recorded Assignments from the inventors of the inventions disclosed in the Applications;

AND WHEREAS the above-identified Assignor desires to assign all of its rights, title and interest in the Applications to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its entire rights, title and interest in the Applications, including any divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or having been granted based on the Applications, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all proprietary rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to filing and/or prosecuting of the Applications or securing patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto the Assignee;

THE Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patents based on the Applications to the Assignee.

25 MARCH 2010. Date:

Sianed:

Simon Gadir Managing Director Global Bionic Optics Pty. Ltd.

RECORDED: 03/29/2010